Curry County Assessment & Taxation - Fee Schedule 2020-2021 Budget Year

Photocopies (This includes screen shots)			\$0.25
Faxing *			\$1.00 per page
Postage & Handlin	ng		
Copies	1-4 Copies	•	\$3.00
-	5-7 Copies	•	\$3.50
	8-10 Copie	es	\$4.50
	11-15 Copi	ies	\$5.00
	16-20 Copi	ies	\$5.50
	20-Up, hav	re them weighed & handling	
Maps			
•	18" x 20" A	Assessor's Map	\$3.00
	2-3 maps		\$4.50
	4-6 maps		\$5.50
	6-Up, have	them weighed & handling	
Record Request (**includes dup. tax statements, etc)			\$5 per acct
Research time			\$25 research fee
Data download - Assessment Roll			\$200.00
Audit Packet - Tax Department			\$25.00
Monthly Delinquent Files - Tax Department			\$50.00
Manufactured Stru	ıcture Transa	actions ***	
Form Print Fee		0.25 per page	
Form Completion Assistance		\$20.00	
Maps			
18" x 20"	La	arge B/W Assessor Maps	\$10.00
8 1/2" x 1	1" Si	mall colored GIS generated	\$6.00
8 1/2"x 11	1" S	mall B/W Assessor Maps	\$2.00
Plotted Maps			
34" x 44" or 24" x 36" Themed Map Paper (Smaller themed maps @ \$0.60 per vertical inch.)		\$25.00	
34" x 44" or 24" x 36" Orthophoto (theme opt.) (Smaller Ortho Maps @ \$1.20 per vertical inch.)			\$50.00

Data Exports - from Data Analyst Large Export Small Export	\$125.00 \$75.00
District Export (\$25 minimum)	\$25.00
Cartographic Processing Simple LLA, LLV, C&C, Annex., Partitions & Subs	\$200.00
Subdivions w/4 lots or more	Add'I \$10
Subdivious with lots of more	Per Lot
Disqualificaiton Estimates	\$75.00
Exemption/Special Assessment Applications (Excludes Veterans & Senior & Disabled)	\$75.00 per App
Appraiser Revaluation ****	\$25.00/hr
Secured Web Query Access to Assessment Data	\$50.00/month
Data Export through GIS (Lane County):	
Shapefile Data *****	\$75.00
Tax Lot Data *****	\$75.00
Returned Check Fee	\$35.00

^{*}Faxing: \$1.00 per page will now be charged for faxing (This is in addition to copyrecord request fee)

This status could change in the future when contract terms can be agreed upon b
****When appraiser initially denied access to appraise

***** Additional Data Sets \$25.00 each when ordered together with first Data Set.

Emailing information:

This office shall charge the applicable fees above for the request and must receive func information being emailed to the customer.

Local and surrounding area businesses are encouraged to set up an account and will be billed on a monthly basis. This would apply to information requested by phone, mail, fax

^{**}Record Request Fees: This fee also applies for requests of duplicate tax statem other tax account information

^{***}Curry County is currently not contracted with DCBS through Oregon Building (
Division to process manufactured home transactions.